Tel.No.: 2419700/2419567 Fax: 0821-2419363/2419301



Email: pmeb@uni-mysore.ac.in www.uni-mysore.ac.in

Vishwavidyanilaya Karyasoudha Crawford Hall, Mysore 570 005

	,
(Re-accredited by NAAC at "A" Grade with a CGPA of 3.47)	
—(Ranked 57th overall and 36th among Universities in NIRF ranking 2017) –	
(Ranked 5) Over all and 50 almong Universities in Tylki Tanking 2017)	

Sub: Renewal of Recognition –Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDM RCM), Mysore as Research Centre for the academic year 2017-18.

Ref.:1.Letter from Chairperson, Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDM RCM), Mysore Dated: 8th September2017

2. This Office Circular No.:PMEB/07/RC-Letters/2016-17, dated: 07-12-2017.

Order No.: PMEB/13-SDM/RC/2012-13, Dated: 16.12.2017

Pursuant to the approval of the Vice-Chancellor, University of Mysore, Mysuru, it is hereby notified that the recognition of **Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDM RCM), Mysore** as Research Centre has been renewed for pursuing Ph.D. Studies for the discipline /areas mentioned below, subject to the following conditions and this renewal/ permission is for **one year** starting from the academic year 2017-18.

Name and Address of the Research Centre	Subjects for which	Fee paid
,	recognition is	particulars
	renewed for the year 2017-18	
Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research	1.Management Studies	Rs.69,200/-
Centre for Management Studies		DD No.077826
(SDMRCMS), Site No.1, Chamundi Hill		dated: 08.09.2017
Road Siddarthanagar Post, Mysuru-570 011		4

Conditions:

- 1. The scholars and experts of the said institute should come and deliver lectures to the students of University of Mysore on request by the concerned department without TA/DA. However, such experts will be paid prescribed honorarium for the lecture they deliver.
- 2. They should extend academic interaction and co-operation with the faculty and scholars in the University of Mysore.
- 3. In the event of award of Scholarship/Research Fellowship by the said institute, the eligible post graduate students of our University shall be given preference.
- 4. Recognition is accorded on annual basis and would be subject to renewal on the basis of requisition of the institute by paying the prescribed renewal fee.
- 5. Annual Report about the progress of research work of the Institute should be submitted every year to the University.
- 6. The Doctoral Committee for Ph.D. students of **Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDM RCM), Mysore-570 011** should have at least one representative from the respective department of the University of Mysore.
- 7. The tenure of the subsequent renewal shall be for three years. However the prescribed renewal fee shall be paid annually.
- 8. The Institution is liable to pay GST at the rate of 18% if levied by the University

REGISTRAR

To:

- 1. Chair Person, SDM RCMS, Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDMRCMS), Site No.1, Chamundi Hill Road Siddarthanagar Post, Mysuru-570 011
- 2. The Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 3. Government Auditor, University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 4. Co-ordinator, Ph.D. Section, Pariksha Bhavan, University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 5. PA to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 6. Office copy.